
Introduced by: ~MIKE LOWRY
~/8/76 ht ~

1 ORDINANCE NO. _________

2 AN ORDINANCE providing for the transfer of
unexpended appropriated funds in the amount

3 of $150,000 from project contingency over
runs and $155,000 from agreements with other

4 agencies to “228th Avenue Northeast - Extension”
Capital Improvement project No. 403671 to

5 provide additional funding to complete constru
ction of the project; revising the Streets and

6 Roads construction sub-program 1976 Capital
Improvement Budget and amending Ordinance No.

7 2544, Section 67, attachment No. 1, as amended.

8 BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

9 SECTION 1. There is hereby approved and adopted a transfer

10 of unexpended appropriated funds in the amount of $150,000 from

11 project contingency overruns and $155,000 from agreements with

12 other agencies to “228th Avenue Northeast - Extension” Capital

13 Improvement project No. 403671 to provide additional funding to

14 complete construction of the project.

15 SECTION 2. The project information sheets attached hereto

16 are adopted to amend and revise the Streets and Roads Construction

17 sub-program 1976 Capital Improvement Budget; amending Ordinance

18 No. 2544, Section 67, attachment No. 1 as amended.

19 INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this ~‘$~day of

20 ________________, 1976.

21 PASSED this _____ day of ______________, 1976.

22 KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

~

ATTEST:

29 rkof~~unci1~ ___

30 APPROVED this /~~ay of ______________, 1976.

33 ~untç~utiv~



L9cation: Construction contract projects.

.~ork Scope: Contingency Over—run County-wide.

Objective: To provide contingencies for contract projects due to
unforseeable conditions that exist or develop through
construction projects. This project identification will
also be found in fund 103.

Project Data:

See project 999073, fund 103
that indicates the project
share contained therein.

Status:

Budget revision processed to
specific projects when
required.

003~6 APTES[A1 I-IC-i-WAY DEVELCP~iENT

73 RC’ADS — PLOtIC WORKS
V ~ ~NSP0”T ~T ION

STREETS ~ ~CACS CONSTRUCTIONS

CAPITAL I!~pRovEMENT

1. CESTON, P~FLI~’ ENGTNEE°ING

7 ~rQIJIS1TT0N 0~ RIGHT—CF—WAY
-I-~

• . ..ANNIJAL P~OJECT TO1AL

• . . .76—SI CPDJECT C’S1 200,000

- ..~ ‘RCJFCT cc 306~000
‘EV’~NLE SOIJRCES

106, 3(0 200,000
106,360 200,000

46, ICO

15,200 50,000

120,000

45,060 30,000

106,3éC 200,000
‘D~ ~)‘~~— T~’~tE

Pro1ect: 999073 Project Contingency Overruns
-. - z~Dae APRIL 197~

Description:

No map required.

5

S’J~)O?d 02

CLEVENT 02

ACT IV ITY
PRT~R YQS

EXPENnITURE S

CENSUS 1QACT

CEPT F~I0RITY PEQIJEST

L~C’~TIC~’ — CCNSTRUCTIC~N CCt’TPACT PRCJFCTS

COt!NCTL DISTRICT: 010— COLNTY WIDE
PF0G~A’~ PRCJECTICN IN THCUSANOS CF DOLLARS

PPEVICUS 1Q76
8UD(’.F1 APPRCPPIA~ICN 1977 1978 1979 1980 1981

332cc (A)

314~ (A)

33433 (i)

qcf (A)

URPAN AQTERZ 01 ECIARC

FAS ROAD GRAN1S

FAM ROAD GPANTS

~ON0 SALE PRCCEEOS CO

•.•..øp~’%’’iL PFVFN’IF TOTAt.
— PF’~fY ) Pa 1



Council District: ~ 3
CIP Planning Area: East Central

Location: N.E. 8th Street to SR-202

Work Scope: Construct a new two lane road and bridge to provide a 38 foot
roadway section with two 11 foot lanes and 8 foot shoulders.

Objective: Provide a secondary arterial north/south route to serve deveiopiiig
residential areas and give a new outlet for this area to Redmond
vicinity.

Length: 3.50 Miles

Cost Data: Status:

Construction contract let late 1975 and now
in force. Completion should be completed
fourth quarter of 1976.

Pro~ect Data:

FU”~0 0fl336 ARTERIAL HIGHWAY DE’~ELOPWE~T CENSUS TPACT 323

73 ROADS — PUPI IC wORKS DEDT PRICPITY REQUEST

2~9G 5 TRANSPOPTfuITCN LflCttT1O~ — ~E 8tH st to SP—2C2

SIJRPC~ 0? STREETS £ ROADS CONSTRUCT!DNS COUNCIL OISTRICT: 003

FLEME~T 02 CAPI’AL I~FRCVE~NT

AC TIVI TV

1. r2ESTCN, PRELIM ENc-INFERING

2. ACCUISTTV~N OR RI~-T—CF—WAY

3. CC~JSTR1JCT!~Y4

AM~UAL PRCJFCT TCTAL 137,796

~ ....i~—ei PROJECT COS1 330,000
....TCTAL PROJECT crST 1,786,575

Q~VEM’E S1’JPCES

~9C~ (~) RCND SAlE FPCCF[-f)S CO

....ANNIJAL REVENUE TOTA1

•....ICTAI. REVEI~UE 1,786,575

P3ject: 403671 228th Avenue N.E. Extension
Pn~*.~nç Date. APRIL 1976

Description:

L~m
6.~ e~.

Original Cost Estimate 1970
Current Cost Estimate 1975

$1 ,448,708
1 ,482 ~O0O

2?

PRIOR YRS
EXPENDITURES

PRCGRAM PROJECTION IN THOUS~N0S OF DOLLARS

1977 1S78 1979 1980 1981
DPFVIPLS 197A

BUDGET APPROPRIATIQ~4

E,779 25,000

1 0, CCC

1,300,000 305,000

1, 31e, nc 330,000

1,318,779 330,000

137,796 1,31B,779 330,000
(1,648,779 — AVA!LARI.E — PEI~OI~G

Pag e



Location: County-wide.

Work Scope: To fun’d agreed cQrnitments made with various municipalities,
state, and federal agencies.

Objective:

Project Data:

See project 995073, fund ~03
that indicates the project
share contained therein.

F,Nr) OO33~ ARTERIAL HIGHWA.YDE’~EL0PMENT

flFPT 73 POACS — PIJPL IC WflPKS

pRor 5 TPANSPO~TATICN

S1J~PC~’ 0? ST~FETS C FflADS CPNSTR’JCTIJNS

fLE~F?~T 02 CAPITAL T~RCVE~’ENT

1. rF.~Tc-’~ PRELIM ENCINEERING

2. fICOLTSI~I’~N OR PIGHT—EF--WAY

3. CC~STRUCTION

....AM~tIAI. POCJFCT TCT~1

....7~—8i PROJECT COST

....TCTAL FPCJEC~ CCST

FFVEt’UE SC’J~CES

~9Ct~ I~) 80N0 SALE PPCCEEDc Co

• . ANNUAL PEVEN~)F TOTAL -

~‘....TCTAL DEVENLIc 801,499

CENSUS TRACT
DEPT PRIOPITY REQUEST

L9CAT I9~ — COUNTY WIDE

COUNCIL PISTDICT: 010 — COUNTY WIflE

PROOD AM PROJ ECT ION IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS
19Th

p~CGfT APPROPRIATION 1977 1978 1919 1980 1981

P~ject: 995073 Agreement With Other Agencies
Pr~I.ng Date: APRIL 1916.

Description:

No map required.

Status:

- PRJO~ Y~S
AC TIVITV EXPE~,DITURES

126,244

182, 000
801,499

126,244

493,255 182,000

493,2~5 182,000

~q93,?55 182,000

3,255 182,000
— AVATLABLE — PENDING

Page
- ,-



999073 Project Contingency Overruns
APRIL 1976.

ocation: Construction contract projects.

ork Scope: Contingency Over—run County-wide.

bjectlve: To provide contingencies for contract projects due to
unforseeable conditions that exist or develop through
construction projects. This project identification will
also be found in fund 1~3.

Project Data:

See project 999073, fund 103
that indicates the project
share contained therein.
Status:
Budget revision processed to
specific projects when
required.

CENSUS 1PACT

DEPT PRIORITY REQUEST

LOC”~TI.C!\ — CCNSTRJCTI~N CCr~TPACT PPCJFCTS

COUNCIL OISTRICT: GIG — COUNTY WIDE
PROGRAM PROJECTION TN THCUSANOS CF DOLLARS
*** *4 ***************************** **ê** *

1977 1978 1979 1980 1981
PREVIOUS 1976

~UD0F1 APPROPPIA~ICN

C’:
pF*’
~— d
p ~

roject:
r~nI~g DaIe~

)escriptiofl:

No map required.

:j~~J 00336 APTEIAL 1-101-WAY DEVELOPMENT

DEPT 73 RIADS — PUBlIC WORKS

~‘RCG 5 TQaNSr~PT~T!ON

SU8°G~ 02 ST~EFTS ~ ~CACS CONSTRUCT IGNS

ELEMENT 02 CAPIT~1. If~PROVEMENT PRIOR YRS

ACTIVITY EXPEN9IT1J~ES

1.. DESIGN, PPFIIt’ EP~GTNEE°ING

~ • ACQU IS IT ION OR RIGHT—CF—WAY

3. CC1SSIRUCTICN

. ...A’~NIJAL POOJECT TO1AL

....76—81 PROJECT C~ST 200,000

....TOTAL ~ROJFCT ccsi 306,000 — — —

‘EVENLE SOURCES

3320$ (A) URPAN AQTEPI~L ErIARD

334~2 (A) FAS ROM) G°AN1S

33433 (A) FAM ROAD OPANTS

~9CE (A) r3’JNr) VALE PROCEEDS Cf?

106, 3~O 200,000
106,360 200,000

....~NIAL PFVrN~IF TOTAL

-‘it

46, ICO

15,200 50,000

120,000

45,060 30,000

I06,3~C 200,000
306,360— AVATL~9LE

....TCTAL ~ 306,360
— PFNDIN’ I Page



403671 228th Avenue N.E. Extension
*~R~L 1976.

Location: N.E. 8th Street to SR-202

Work Scope: Construct a new two lane road and bridge to provide a 38 foot
roadway section with two 11 foot lanes and 8 foot shoulders.

Project Data:

FUND O~)?36 ARTERIAL HIGHWAY DF~ELOPME’4T

flE~T ?3 Rr)~DS — PURt..IC W~JQKS

p~qr, 5 TRANSPOPTATTCN

SUPPCM 0? STREETS ~ ~)ADS C9NSTR’JCTIONS

FLE~EkT 02 CAPTAL IHRCVEM~NT

PRIOR YRS
ACTIVITY EXPENDITURES

1. r.FS~C’~, “RELIM ENCI’~IFERINr,
2. ACCUT~TTI9N C~R R1r,1~T—tF—WAY

3. CC~JSTRUCTION

PRCJECT •rC1~~L 137,796
....7~-81 PROJECT COSI 330,000
....TC1*L PROJECT COST 1,786,575

RFVEM.’F SlJRCES

~9C~ (A) ‘~CN0 SALE ~PCCEEDS CO

....AN’~!JAL RFVENUF TOTAL

....TCTAL ~EV~P’~UE 1,786,575

Project:
Pflflllflg Dale

Description: Council District: No. 3
CIP Planning Area: East Central

,- )

Objective: Provide a sec#diidaryarterial north/south-route to serve developing
residential a~reas and give a new outlet for this area to Redmond
vicinity. ~.

Length: 3.50 Miles ‘~

Cost Data: Status:

Original Cost Estimate 1970
Current Cost Estimate 1975

$1 ,448,708
1,482,000

Construction contract let late 1975 and now
in force. Completion should be completed
fourth quarter of 1976.

a

.
a

CENSUS TRACT 323 a

DEPT PRICPTTY REQUEST

LCCAT ION — NE 8TH ST IC) SP—2C2

COUNCIL DISTRICT: 003

PPCGRAM PRDJECTI’Vi TN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS
PPFVIIJI..S 197E

BUDGET APPROPRIATION - L97? 1S18 1979 1980 1981 I

8,779 25,000 :
10,0CC -

1,300,000 305,000

1,118,719 330,000

1,318,719 330,000

137,796 1,318,779 330,000
(1,648,779 — AVMLABLE * PEM~I~G ) cc

Page T(.



995073 Agreement With Other Agencies
APRIL 1976.

Location: County-wide.

Work Scope: To fund agreed CQnT~itments made with various municipalities,
state, and federal agencies.

Objective:

Project Data:

See project 995073, fund 103
that indicates the project
share contained therein.

FJNr) 0(~33~ ARTERIAL HIGHWAY DEVELOPMENT

fl~OT 73 POACS — PIJPL!C WORKS

PROS 5 TP~NSPflFTA1ICN

SU~P~-~’ 02 ST~FETS £ FOADS CPNSTRUCTIJNS

ELE~F~1 02 CAPITAL T~cRcvEMENT

PRIC’P YRS

AC TTVITV EXPENDITURES

1. rEs!c-N, PRFLT’I ENGINEERING

2. ACQUISITION OR FIGHT—CF—WAY

3. CC’~!STR’JCT ION

• . A~t~UA1 P~CJFCT TCT~L 126,244

•...7é—~1 PROJECT COST 182,000
....TCTAL FROJECT CCST 801,499

F.EVE?~UE SCIJ~CES

‘~.9C~ (~) 8C’ND SALE PPCCEED~ CQ

• - .. l%N4IIAL REVENuE TOTAL

....TCTAL DFVENIJ~ 2~],499

CENSUS TRACT -

DEPT PRIORITY REQUEST

L~CATIO~’ — COUNTY WIDE

COUNCIL PISTPICT: 010 — COUNTYWIDE

Project:
Printing Dale:

Description:

No map required.

Status:

1976
E~JCGET APPROPRIATION

493,255 182,000

493, 2~5 182,000

493,?55 182,000

493,255 182,000
— AVATLARLE

126,244

PROGDAM PROJECTION IN THOUSANDS OF DOLL~S

1q77 1978 1979 1980 1981

— PE”~DIrtG

Page T


